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AFDO Seafood Com. & Alliance Course Coord. 
Courtney Mickiewicz, Co-Chair 
Virginia Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer Serv. 
Food Safety Program  
5700 Thurston Ave, Suite 104 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455 
(757) 363-3839 
courtney.mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov   
 
Jeremy Ayers, Co-Chair  
Section Manager  
Division of Environmental Health|Food 
Safety and Sanitation 
555 Cordova St., 5th Floor 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
(907) 269-6288  
jeremy.ayers@alaska.gov      
 
Association of Food & Drug Officials of 
Southern States (AFDOSS) 
Courtney Mickiewicz, Co-Chair 
Virginia Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer Serv. 
Food Safety Program  
5700 Thurston Ave, Suite 104 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455 
(757) 363-3839 
courtney.mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov    
 
Central Atlantic State Association (CASA) 
Eugene Evans 
New York Dept. of Agriculture & Markets 
Division of Food Safety & Inspection 
55 Hanson Place, 3rd Floor 
Brooklyn, NY 11217 
(718) 722-2876  
Eugene.evans@agriculture.ny.gov  
 
Mid-Continental AFDO (MCAFDO) 
Randall Oates 
Texas Dept. of State Health Services 
PO Box 149347 
Austin, TX 78714 
Randall.Oates@dshs.texas.gov 
 
North Central AFDO (NCAFDO) 
Julie Melia 
Blue Bridge Food Consultants LLC 
(616) 307-0631 
Diningroom3.jm@gmail.com   
 
Northeast AFDO (NEFDOA) 
Virginia Veneziano 
CT Department of Consumer Protection 
450 Columbus Blvd 
Suite 901 North 
Hartford, CT 06103 
(860) 713-6183 
virginia.veneziano@ct.gov 
 
 
 

Western AFDO (WAFDO) 
Gesinee Tolman 
Oregon Department of Agriculture 
635 Capitol St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
(360) 696-4073 
gtolman@oda.state.or.us  
 
U.S. Food & Drug Administration 
Administrative Liaison 
Peter Koufopoulos and Patti Ross** 
FDA, Div. of Seafood 
FDA, Office of Food Safety** 
5001 Campus Drive 
College Park, MD 20740 
(240) 402-1420 
(240) 402-1422 /(240) 402-1587** 
Peter.Koufopoulos@fda.hhs.gov  
patti.ross@fda.hhs.gov 
 
Steven W. Bloodgood 
Branch Chief, Seafood Processing & 
Technology Policy Branch,  CFSAN 
U.S. Food and Drug Administration  
5001 Campus Drive, RM 3C103 
College Park, MD 20740  
(240) 402-5316 office 
Steven.Bloodgood@FDA.HHS.GOV  
 
Technical Liaison 
Jane Cluster (jane.cluster@fda.hhs.gov) 
Karen Swajian (karen.swajian@fda.hhs.gov) 
Jennifer Cripe* (Jennifer.Cripe@fda.hhs.gov) 
FDA/CFSAN/DSS 
College Park, MD and Florida* 
 
Debra DeVlieger 
FDA/Office of Operations 
13487 Manzanita Road NE 
Bainbridge Island, WA  98110 
(206) 842-0251 
deb.devlieger@fda.hhs.gov     
 
David LeRay 
FDA/Office of Food & Feed Operations 
2600 Citiplace Court, Ste. 410 
Baton Rouge, LA 70820 
david.leray@fda.hhs.gov  
 
NOAA Fisheries 
Karla Ruzicka 
USDC/NOAA/OIASI 
55 Great Republic Drive 
Gloucester, MA  01930 
(978) 281-9269 
  karla.ruzicka@noaa.gov     
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whitney Moore 
USDC/NOAA/OIASI 
7600 Sand Point Way NE, Building 1 
Seattle, WA  98115 
(206) 526-4488 
Whitney.Moore@noaa.gov  
 
Jon Bell 
National Seafood Inspection Lab 
3209 Frederic Street 
Pascagoula, MS 39568-4112 
(228) 549-1708 
Jon.Bell@noaa.gov   
Brooke.carney@noaa.gov 
Jim.berkson@noaa.gov  
 
Interstate Shellfish Sanitation 
      Conference (ISSC) 
Keith Skiles 
209-1 Dawson Road 
Columbia, SC  29223 
(803) 788-7559 
issc@issc.org  
 
National Fisheries Institute 
Lisa Weddig 
7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 700 
McLean, VA 22102  
(703) 752-8886 
lweddig@nfi.org   
 
Seafood Products Association 
Claudia Coles, President 
1600 S. Jackson St. 
Seattle, WA 98144 
(206) 323-3540 
ccoles@spa-food.org  
 
USDA 
Philip Bronstein, PhD 
Director, Science Staff 
USDA FSIS  
Office of Public Health and Science 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20250-3133 
Office : (202) 690-0765 
Philip.Bronstein@fsis.usda.gov  
 
Benjamin Sun, DVM, MPVM 
USDA FSIS – OOEET/Training Operations 
Branch 
510-926-2570 
Benjamin.Sun@fsis.usda.gov 
 
National Sea Grant Office 
Jonathan Pennock, Director 
National Sea Grant Office 
1315 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(301) 734-1089 
jonathan.pennock@noaa.gov    
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Seafood Extension Specialists 
Jason Bolton 
University of Maine/Coop. Extension 
5735 Hitchner Hall 
Orono, ME 04469-5735 
(207) 581-1366 
Jason.bolton@maine.edu   
 
Michael Ciaramella  
Cornell University, New York Sea Grant 
146 Suffolk Hall, SUNY at Stony Brook 
Stony Brook, NY  11794 
(631) 632-8730 
mc2544@cornell.edu  
 
Dr. Razieh Farzad 
University of Florida 
Food Science and Human Nutrition Dept 
Florida Sea Grant 
572 Newell Drive 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
rfarzad@ufl.edu    
 
Ken Gall, Retired 
Cornell University, New York Sea Grant 
klg@cornell.edu  
 
Christina DeWitt  
Oregon State University 
2001 Marine Drive, Rm 253 
Astoria, OR 97103 
(503) 325-4531 
Christina.DeWitt@oregonstate.edu    
 
George Flick, Emeritus 
Virginia Tech., Food Science and Technology 
360 Duck Pond, VT 0418 
Blacksburg, VA  24061-0418 
(540) 231-6965 
flick@vt.edu    
 
Barry Nash 
NC State University, NC Sea Grant 
303 College Circle 
Morehead City, NC  28557 
(252) 222-6337 
barry_nash@ncsu.edu  
 
Doris Hicks, Retired 
University of Delaware 
PO Box 537 
Frisco, NC  27936 
(302) 745-1779 
dhicks@udel.edu  
 
Chengchu (Catherine) Liu, Ph.D. 
Univ. of MD, MD Sea Grant  
0332 Symons Hall 
7998 Regents Drive 
College Park, MD  20742-5515 
(301) 852-8410 
cathyliu@umd.edu  
 
 
 
 
 

Alexandra Oliveira 
U of Alaska Affiliate Faculty 
Chicken of the Sea International 
2150 E. Grand Ave 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
(907) 942-5559 
alexandra.oliveira@thaiunion.com 
 
Steve Otwell, Emeritus 
University of Florida 
Aquatic Food Products Program    
236 Marshside Dr 
St. Augustine, FL 32080 
(352) 392-4221 
otwell@ufl.edu  
 
Lori Pivarnik 
University of Rhode Island 
Fisheries, Animal and Veterinary Science 
530 Liberty Lane 
West Kingston, RI  02892 
(401) 874-2972 
lpivarnik@uri.edu  
 
Christopher Sannito 
Seafood Technology Specialist 
UAF/Seafood & Marine Science Ctr 
118 Trident Way 
Kodiak AK  99615 
csannito@alaska.edu  
 
Tori Stivers 
UGA Marine Extension  
Georgia Sea Grant  
P.O. Box 2156 
Peachtree City, GA 30269 
(770) 460-2506  
tstivers@uga.edu   
 
Pamela Tom, Academic Coord. Emerita 
Department of Food Sci. & Technology 
University of California, Davis 
1 Shields Avenue 
Davis, CA  95616  USA 
pdtom@ucdavis.edu   
 
Abigail Villalba 
Virginia Tech Seafood AREC 
102 S. King Street 
Hampton, VA  23669 
(757) 727-4861 
villalba@vt.edu    
 
Evelyn (Gutierrez) Watts 
LSU AgCenter & LA Sea Grant 
201C Animal & Food Sciences Labs 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
(225) 578-6304 
EGWatts@agcenter.lsu.edu  
 
Dorothy Zimmerman 
University of Florida 
Gainesville, FL 32611 
(352) 294-3323 
dozimmer@ufl.edu  
 
 
 

Rhett Register 
Florida Sea Grant Program 
Bldg 803 McCarty Drive 
PO Box 110400 
Gainesville, FL 32611 
(352) 249-0760 
reregister@ufl.edu 
 
AFDO Office 
155 W. Market Street, 3rd Floor 
York, PA 17401 
(717) 757-2888; fax (717) 650-3650 
 
Mark Sestak, President 
Alabama Department of Health 
      (334) 206-5375  
  mark.sestak@adph.state.al.us      
Steven Mandernach, Executive Director 
   (515) 494-6808 
   smandernach@afdo.org 
Joe Corby, Senior Advisor 
   jcorby@afdo.org;  
   (518) 860-2838  
Krystal Reed, Association Manager 
   kreed@afdo.org  
Alena King, Admin/Special Projects  
   aking@afdo.org   
 
Partnering Organizations  
Greg Brown 
SVP Operations and Strategic 
Development 
Global Aquaculture Alliance 
Greg.Brown@BAPCertification.org   
 
Ashley Eisenbeiser 
Food Marketing Institute 
2345 Crystal Drive, Suite 800 
Arlington, VA 22202 
(202) 220-0689 
aeisenbeiser@fmi.org   
 
Jianghong Meng  
and James Rushing (JIFSAN) 
Joint Inst Food Safety & Applied Nutr.  
5201 Paint Branch Pkwy 
Patapsco Building Suite 2134 
University of Maryland 
College Park, MD 20742-6730 
(301) 405-8390 
 jmeng@umd.edu    
 
Leigh Parsons 
NSF 
Training Programs, Training & Education 
Services, North America 
789 N Dixboro Road  
Ann Arbor, MI  48105 
(519) 821-1246 x 6430 
lparsons@nsf.org  
 
Jerry Wojtala, Executive Director IFPTI 
Intern’l Food Protection Training Inst  
5220 Lovers Lane, Suite LL-130 
Portage, MI 49002 
(269) 488-3503 
jerry.wojtala@ifpti.org   
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